
 

JFS TERM DATES 2024 - 25 
 

All dates are correct at time of publishing and may be subject to change 
 

 

AUTUMN TERM 2024   Monday 2nd September 2024 – Thursday 19th December 2024 inclusive 
Monday 2nd September  INSET  No students in school 

Tuesday 3rd September  ONLY Year 7 & Year 12 in school Year 7 & Year 12 Induction Day 

Wednesday 4th September Whole school starts at 8:30am Students’ first day of Autumn Term 2024 

Wednesday 2nd October Friday finish time 1.30pm EREV ROSH HASHANAH 5785 

Thursday 3rd October SCHOOL CLOSED ROSH HASHANAH I 

Friday 4th October SCHOOL CLOSED ROSH HASHANAH II 

Friday 11th October Friday finish time 1.30pm EREV YOM KIPPUR 

Tuesday 15th October Regular school finish time  

Wednesday 16th – Friday 25th October inc SCHOOL CLOSED SUCCOT – return Monday 28th Oct 08:30 

Friday 20th December Friday finish time 1.10pm Last day of Autumn Term 2024 

WINTER HOLIDAY   Friday 23rd December 2024 – Friday 3rd January 2025 inclusive    
       

SPRING TERM 2025   Monday 6th January – Friday 4th April 2025 inclusive 
Monday 6th January Whole school starts at 8:30am Students’ first day of Spring Term 2025 

Monday 17th – Friday 21st February inc NO STUDENTS IN SCHOOL HALF TERM – return Mon 24th Feb at 08:30 

Friday 14th March 12.00 noon finish PURIM IN SCHOOL 

Friday 4th April Friday finish time 1.30pm Last day of Spring Term 2025 

PESACH HOLIDAY Monday 7th April – Monday 21st April 2025 inclusive    

       

SUMMER TERM 2025   Tuesday 22nd April – Friday 18th July 2025 inclusive 
Tuesday 22nd April INSET DAY No students in school 

Wednesday 23rd April Whole school starts at 8:30am Students’ first day of Summer Term 2025 

Monday 5th May  SCHOOL CLOSED BANK HOLIDAY 

Monday 26th May SCHOOL CLOSED BANK HOLIDAY 

Tuesday 27th May – Friday 30th May inc SCHOOL CLOSED HALF TERM 

Monday 2nd – Tuesday 3rd June inc SCHOOL CLOSED SHAVUOT (Day 1 of 2) – return 4th June 08:30 

Friday 25th July School finishes at 12:00 noon Last day of Summer Term 2025 
SUMMER HOLIDAY   Monday 28th July – Monday 1st Sept 2025 inclusive 

 Autumn Term begins 2nd Sept INSET - 3rd Sept (Students in school 08:30 start)   
 
 

END OF DAY TIMINGS 
 KS3 (Years 7, 8, 9) KS4 (Years 10, 11) and KS5 (12,13) 

Monday – Thursday 15:25 15:30 
Fridays throughout the year  
(13:10 late Nov – end of term) 13:25 13:30 

 
 

Last updated 06/09/24 


